By cash of Selectmen for goods sold Mrs Haynes         

11.14 
 By interest on Nathan Bodwells note               

.20 
 By note of Jacob W Morse              

6.91 

By note of Christopher Messer             
7.99 

By note of James Gutterson             
15.15 

Making in all four thousand six hundred and six dollars & eighty one cents 
 4606.81 

Which leaves a balance in favor of the Town of two thousand nine hundred  
 thirty eight dollars & eighty nine cents     

2938.89 
 And we find that there is due to said Treasurer from former Collectors  
 and others of the towns money as follows from Moses Bixby collector for 1822

[...]

by a note received of David Perry dated April 1 1828      

107.00 
 by interest received on Isasiah Silvers note            

9.59 

by cash received of Joseph Griffen Jr for constableship for the years 1827 & 1828       

8.00 
 Making in the w hole three thousand nine hundred eighty six dollard & fifty cents

3986.50 

And we find Said Treasurer has paid out on Assessors orders since Settlement
 2586.07 

By amount of  8 – 6 - & 4 per cent discount on taxes    
 _  90.31 

2676.38 

Which leaves a balance in favor of the Town of one thousand three hundred

[...]

by cash of Stephen Runels for Chadwick          
30.00 

Interest on George A Waldos ntoe             
1.85 

Interest on Robinson How & Nathaniel Merrill’s note        
30.00 

By cash received of effects of Isaac Pettengill           
1.00 

Making in all Three Thousand & fifteen Dollars    
 3015.53 

And said Treasurer has paid in Assessors orders since last Settlement 2490.90} 
     by amount of discount on Taxes             96.50}

2589.39 
 which leaves a balance in favor of the Town of               

426.14 
 and we find there is due to said Treasurer as follows viz.